Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CFS Holdings, Inc.		11/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The C. F. Sauer Company	
Street Address:	2000 West Broad Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76299839	DUKE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)225-0507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-225-0505
Email: idt@iplawpc.com

Correspondent Name: Ian Titley

Address Line 1: 1901 E. Franklin St.

Address Line 2: Suite 107

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan D. Titley
Signature:	/lan D. Titley/
Date:	11/13/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0385

900120645

source=Dukes TM assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CFS Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CFS"), is the owner of federal trademark registration application serial number 76299839 for the mark "Duke's" (the "Mark") and all common law rights acquired by virtue of actual use of the Mark.

WHEREAS, The C. F. Sauer Company, a Virginia corporation ("Company"), desires to acquire all of CFS's ownership rights and trademark rights in the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CFS does hereby assign to Company all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all rights conferred by virtue of the federal trademark registration application, its common law trademark rights in and to the Mark, the right to sue for past infringement of the Mark and the right to pursue cancellation and opposition proceedings to enforce the Mark.

Executed this ____ day of November, 2008.

RECORDED: 11/13/2008

CFS Holdings, Inc.

William F. Uhlik, Presiden

TRADEMARK REEL: 003887 FRAME: 0387